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Anne K. Quinlan, Esquire 
Acting Secretary 
Surface Transportation Board 
395 E Street, S.W. 
Washington, D.C. 20423-0001 

Re: RBSAF 98-037 

Dear Ms. Quinlan: 

Enclosed for recordation pursuant to the provisions of 49 U.S.C. Section 
11301 (a) are two'(2) copies of a Memorandum of Lease, dated as of April 9, 
2009, a primary document as defined in the Board's Rules for the Recordation of 
Documents. 

The names and addresses of the parties to the enclosed document are: 

Lessor: 

Lessee: 

RBS Asset Finance, Inc. 
71 S. Wacker Drive, 28"' Floor 
Chicago, IL 60606 

BNSF Railway Company 
2500 Lou Menk Drive 
Fort Worth, TX 76131 



Anne K. Quinlan, Esquire 
Apnl 9, 2009 
Page 2 

A description of the railroad equipment covered by the enclosed document 
is: 

12 pieces of maintenance of way equipment manufactured by Budde, L&H 
Welding & Machine Company, Nordco, Inc., Racine Railroad Products Inc., 
Swingmaster, Plasser American Corporation and Ditch Witch as more particularly 
set forth in the attachment to the document, a copy of which is attached hereto 

A short summary of the document to appear in the index is-

Memorandum of Lease. 

Also enclosed is a check in the amount of $41.00 payable to the order of 
the Surface Transportation Board covering the required recordation fee. 

Kindly return stamped copies of the enclosed document to the 
undersigned. 

Very truly yours. 

^L. 
Robert W. Alvord 

RW/Vsem 
Enclosures 
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APROellO - 1 o o p M 

MgMOg^l^DUMOFLgASE 

(RBSAF-No. 98) 

This Meniorandum of Lease is entered into as of Apnl i 2009, by and between RBS Asset 
Finance, Inc., a New Yodc corporation having its principal place of busmess at 71 S. Wacker Drive, 28*'' 
Floor, Chicago, IL 60606 ("Lesgor") and BNSF Railway Company, a Delaware corporation having its 
principal place of business at 2650 Lou Menk Drive, Fort Worth, TX 76131 ("Lessee"). 

Lessor and Lessee have entered into Lease Agreement No. 98 effective as of August 31,2006 (as 
amended, supplemented or otherwise modified fiom time to time, the "Master Lease"). Pursuant to ^ e 
Master Lease, Lessor and Lessee may enter into one or more Equipment Schedules fiom time to time fhat 
are identified as bdng pursuant to ths Master Lease and mcoipoiate by reference fhe terms and conditions 
of the Master Lease (each, as amended, supplemented or otherwise modified fiom tune to time, an 
"Equipment SclMdula"y 

Lessor and Lessee have entered into &e Equipment Schedule described on fhe attached Bxhibh A, 
which is moorporated herein by this reference, pursuant to which Lessor -will lease fhe property described 
on Exhibit A (die "Equipment"^ to Lessee &r &B mitial term described on Exhibit A. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed tbis Nfemorqndum of Lease as ofthe day and 
year first written above. 

RBS ASSET FINANCE, INC., 
Lessor 

Naine_J^!lA|berte^ 

Titlfi 

BNSF RAILWAY COMPANY, 
Lessee 

Ta-„»l-Steven Vollmer 

Title 



State of /ojCetS 

County of t A ^ a . t ^ 4 ) 

) 
) ss: 

BEFORE ME, a Notaiy Public in and ibr said County and State, personally appeared BNSF 
Railway Company, a Delaware catpoiation (fiie "Coiporation"), by Z.5fe»ty-gv) Oc>l(Me.ir . its 
(MSLtAB.Ma\ T t̂tfafc-bi; - ^ J K a u g A ^ who acknowledged diat he signed the fiiregoing Memorandum of 
Lease and that fhe same is his free act and deed, individually and as an ofScer ofthe Coqporatian, and the 
ftee act and deed ofthe Coiporation. 

IN TBSTIMpNY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal at Fort Worth, Texas, 
fliis 8 day of April, 2009. 



State of [L ) 

County of (WH. ) 
)ss: 

BEFORE ME, a Notaty Public In end for said County and State, personally appeared RBS Asset 
Finance, Ino„ a New York corporation (the "Corporation"), by Keri Alberts, its'Assistant Vice President, 
who acknowledged Hiai he signed fhe foregoing Memorandum of Lease and that the same is his fiee act 
and deed, mdividually and as an officer ofthe Corporation, and the free act and deed ofthe Cotporation. 

IN TESTIMONY WIjlBREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and ofBcial seal at Chicago, Illinois, 
this_3i! i3_day of ApAl , 2009. 

SARAH SANCHEZ 
OFFICIAL SEAL . 

Notary Public, Stata ol llllnala 
Mv Comml8«lon Expires 

Marohao,801S 

Notaiy PublicS5 



EXHIBIT A TO 
EQUIPMENT SCHEDULE NO. 037 
TO LEASE AGREEMENT NO 98 

Otv Mfr 

1 Budde 

1 L&H 

1 Nordco 

1 Racine 

I Racine 

1 L«&H 

1 Racine 

1 Swingmaster 

1 Plasser 

1 Ditch Witch 

1 Ditch Witch 

1 Ditch Witch 

Model/ 
Feahire 

REPT 

Description 

RE Parts Trailer 

LHAPG-1230 Pre-Gauger 

BAAM 

SAR 

SAR 

LHAPG-2 

SAR 

181 

09-3X 

RT75-H 

RT75-H 

RT95-M 

Auto Anchor 

Clip Applicator/ 
Remover 

Clip Applicator/ 
Remover 

Pre-Gauger 

Clip Applicator/ 
Remover 

Swing Loader 

Express Production 
Tamper 
Trencher 

Trencher 

Trencher 

Serial 
Number 

3H3V452C9RT000046 

104883-1-1-07 

690037-07 

SAR-184-07 

SAR-185-07 

104883-1-2-07 

SAR-186-07 

3304 

CMWRT75HC70000068 

CMWRT75HE70000070 

CMWRT95MT60000094 

BNSF Number 

J5100078 

X6700077 

XOl00520 

X0100533 

XOl00534 

X6700078 

X0100535 

X2400538 

X5400458 

X9300141 

X9300142 

X9300143 



CERTIFICATION 

I, Robert W. Alvord, attomey licensed to practice In the State of New York and fhe . 
District of Columbia, do hereby certify under penalty of peijury that I have compared the 
attached <x)py with the original thereof and have found the copy fo be complete and 
Identical In all respects to the original document. 

Robert W. Alvord 


